

General government receipts, outlays and finance accounts

| GFS, ISK bn. | 2017 - Proj. | 2018 - Proj. | 2019 - Proj. | 2020 - Proj. | 2021 - Proj. |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Revenue | 1.049,6 | 1.112,0 | 1.172,0 | 1.228,9 | 1.287,5 |
| Taxes | 829,4 | 880,7 | 932,1 | 979,7 | 1.027,1 |
| Taxes on income and profit | 453,7 | 481,8 | 511,6 | 538,6 | 566,3 |
| Taxes on payroll and workforce | 8,1 | 8,7 | 9,3 | 9,8 | 10,4 |
| Taxes on property | 49,7 | 52,3 | 55,5 | 58,6 | 62,0 |
| Taxes on goods and services | 298,1 | 316,9 | 333,6 | 351,1 | 367,8 |
| Taxes on international trade and transactio | 2,8 | 3,0 | 3,1 | 3,3 | 3,5 |
| Other taxes | 17,1 | 18,1 | 19,1 | 18,2 | 17,0 |
| Social contributions | 88,0 | 95,2 | 101,5 | 107,7 | 114,3 |
| Grants | 4,9 | 5,0 | 5,1 | 5,2 | 5,4 |
| Other revenue | 127,3 | 131,1 | 133,3 | 136,3 | 140,8 |
| Interest income | 48,7 | 53,7 | 52,4 | 49,8 | 50,3 |
| Divident income | 24,9 | 23,2 | 21,6 | 20,4 | 20,1 |
| Rent | 18,9 | 19,5 | 20,2 | 20,9 | 21,7 |
| Sale of goods and services | 63,1 | 66,0 | 68,9 | 72,0 | 75,2 |
| Other revenue | 15,6 | 11,4 | 12,1 | 14,6 | 15,3 |
| Expenditure | 1.025,0 | 1.075,5 | 1.130,3 | 1.185,6 | 1.239,9 |
| Expense | 1.013,8 | 1.063,7 | 1.112,3 | 1.165,7 | 1.217,6 |
| Compensation of employees | 378,5 | 400,3 | 425,2 | 450,7 | 477,9 |
| Use of goods and services | 252,5 | 263,7 | 273,5 | 285,6 | 297,6 |
| Consumption of fixed capital | 43,1 | 44,6 | 46,0 | 47,4 | 48,8 |
| Interest | 79,2 | 76,9 | 71,2 | 70,6 | 67,1 |
| Subsidies | 37,0 | 38,5 | 39,8 | 41,2 | 42,4 |
| Grants | 3,9 | 4,8 | 6,2 | 7,2 | 8,6 |
| Social benefits | 167,9 | 176,8 | 186,9 | 194,7 | 201,2 |
| Other expense | 51,6 | 58,1 | 63,4 | 68,4 | 74,0 |
| Nonfinancial assets | 11,2 | 11,8 | 18,0 | 19,9 | 22,3 |
| Net acquisition of fixed assets | 54,3 | 56,4 | 64,0 | 67,3 | 71,1 |
| Consumption of fixed capital | -43,1 | -44,6 | -46,0 | -47,4 | -48,8 |
| Financial balance | 24,6 | 36,5 | 41,7 | 43,3 | 47,6 |
| Financial assets, transactions | 41,5 | 60,2 | 41,3 | 51,2 | 63,3 |
| Currency and deposits | 138,4 | 57,5 | 25,5 | 36,1 | 40,3 |
| Loans | 0,4 | 4,9 | -7,8 | 1,9 | 6,8 |
| Shares and other equities | -0,2 | 1,0 | 1,3 | 1,6 | 1,6 |
| Other accounts receivable | -97,1 | -3,2 | 22,3 | 11,7 | 14,6 |
| Liabilities, transactions | 16,4 | 23,2 | -0,9 | 7,5 | 15,3 |
| Loans | 53,1 | 20,4 | -60,4 | -44,0 | -49,1 |
| Insurance technical reserves | 20,0 | 10,4 | 17,8 | 9,3 | 8,8 |
| Other accounts payable | -56,7 | -7,6 | 41,8 | 42,3 | 55,6 |